



County of Roanoke

Finance Department - Purchasing Division

Kate Hoyt, Buyer

Office Address: 5204 Bernard Drive Suite 300-F | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018

Mail Address: P O Box 29800 | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018-0798

(540) 283-8149 | khoyt@roanokecountyva.gov

IFB #2024-001

September 22, 2023

UPC 110155

				ALLEGHANY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		F&B CONTRACTORS, LTD.		E. C. PACE COMPANY, INC.	
ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 61,176.00	\$ 61,176.00
101	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 74,439.00	\$ 74,439.00
110	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 351,910.60	\$ 351,910.60	\$ 115,227.00	\$ 115,227.00
126	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 642,910.60	\$ 642,910.60	\$ 1,264,296.00	\$ 1,264,296.00
355	GEOTEXTILE	965	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,342.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,755.00
1120	12" PIPE	22	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 4,048.00
1150	15" PIPE	336	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 42,168.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 36,288.00
1150	15" CONC. PIPE	60	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00
1180	18" PIPE	42	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,082.00
1240	24" PIPE	33	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 5,808.00
1242	24" CONC. PIPE WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS	100	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 22,900.00
1302	30" CONC. PIPE WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS	57	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 13,965.00
1360	36" Pipe	127	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 33,401.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 25,654.00
1362	36" Conc. Pipe with Watertight Joints	54	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 23,058.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 102,600.00
6121	12" End Section ES-1 or 2	2	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 2,462.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 752.00
6151	15" End Section ES-1 or 2	21	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 26,418.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 19,089.00
6181	18" End Section ES-1 or 2	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 1,517.00
6241	24" End Section ES-1 or 2	4	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 7,084.00	\$ 1,922.00	\$ 7,688.00
6301	30" End Section ES-1 or 2	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 2,656.00
6361	36" End Section ES-1 or 2	5	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,117.00	\$ 20,585.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 11,295.00
7508	Storm Sewer Inlet DI-7	2	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,694.00	\$ 13,388.00	\$ 5,554.00	\$ 11,108.00
10128	Aggregate Base Material No. 21A or 21B	4265	TON	\$ 38.00	\$ 162,070.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 145,010.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 217,515.00
13108	Detectable Warning Surface, CG-12	60	SF	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 9,120.00
13541	Nonstandard Retaining Wall (Segmental Block)	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 38,329.00	\$ 38,329.00
16335	Asphalt Concrete TY, SM-9.5A	970	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 223,100.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 331,740.00
22643	Fence	90	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 19,440.00
24265	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 58,232.00	\$ 58,232.00
26119	Erosion Control Stone	120	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
27100	Erosion Control Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 32,724.00	\$ 32,724.00
27101	Erosion Control Permanent Seeding	45000	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 34,200.00
27102	Erosion Control Mulch Cover	15000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,250.00
27321	EC-2 Erosion Control Matting	9600	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 46,944.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,200.00
27325	EC-3A Erosion Control Matting	470	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 8.34	\$ 3,919.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,640.00
27406	Culvert Inlet Protection	14	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 17,556.00
27410	Check Dam	30	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,100.00
27411	Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 8,439.00
27451	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 1,346.00
27505	Silt Fence	7750	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 37,742.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,500.00
27560	SWM Riser Pipe 36"	3	VLF	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 5,433.00	\$ 16,299.00
27561	SWM Riser Track Rack 36"	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 751.00
27564	SWM Riser Pipe 48"	23	VLF	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 23,552.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 49,358.00
27565	SWM Riser Track Rack 48"	3	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27567	SWM Debris Rack	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 7,540.00
50003	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 4,668.00
50108	Sign Panel	29	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 11,672.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,440.00
50110	Sign Post	21	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 20,527.50	\$ 503.00	\$ 10,563.00
62101	Timber Fence	1780	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 224,280.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 307,940.00
70008	Level Spreader	66	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 8,514.00
70009	Repair Existing RURA Roads	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,223.00	\$ 10,223.00
70010	Relocate RURA Access Gate	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,993.00	\$ 1,993.00
70011	Pavement Replacement	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 107,882.00	\$ 107,882.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,068,135.00		\$ 2,403,644.00		\$ 3,212,145.00
	AS READ BID AMOUNT				\$2,068,135.00		\$2,388,024.00		\$3,212,145.00

UPC 110155 BID ADDITIVE #1

				ALLEGHANY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		F&B CONTRACTORS, LTD.		E. C. PACE COMPANY, INC.	
ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 42,544.00	\$ 42,544.00
101	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 11,004.00
110	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 81,714.10	\$ 81,714.10	\$ 12,803.00	\$ 12,803.00
126	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 132,714.10	\$ 132,714.10	\$ 132,824.00	\$ 132,824.00
355	GEOTEXTILE		SY		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1120	12" PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1150	15" PIPE	65	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 8,157.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 16,965.00
1150	15" CONC. PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1180	18" PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1240	24" PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1242	24" CONC. PIPE WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1302	30" CONC. PIPE WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1360	36" Pipe		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1362	36" Conc. Pipe with Watertight Joints		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6121	12" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6151	15" End Section ES-1 or 2	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 1,894.00	\$ 7,576.00
6181	18" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6241	24" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6301	30" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6361	36" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7508	Storm Sewer Inlet DI-7		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10128	Aggregate Base Material No. 21A or 21B	695	TON	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,580.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,630.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 35,445.00
13108	Detectable Warning Surface, CG-12		SF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13541	Nonstandard Retaining Wall (Segmental Block)		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16335	Asphalt Concrete TY, SM-9.5A	165	TON	\$ 215.00	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 53,955.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 53,625.00
22643	Fence		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24265	Maintenance of Traffic		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26119	Erosion Control Stone	10	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
27100	Erosion Control Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,272.00	\$ 3,272.00
27101	Erosion Control Permanent Seeding	1500	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 915.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,140.00
27102	Erosion Control Mulch Cover	5500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,025.00
27321	EC-2 Erosion Control Matting	1220	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 5,965.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,760.00
27325	EC-3A Erosion Control Matting		SY		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27406	Culvert Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 2,508.00
27410	Check Dam	8	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,760.00
27411	Construction Entrance		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27451	Inlet Protection		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27505	Silt Fence	1350	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 6,574.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,100.00
27560	SWM Riser Pipe 36"		VLF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27561	SWM Riser Track Rack 36"		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27564	SWM Riser Pipe 48"		VLF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27565	SWM Riser Track Rack 48"		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27567	SWM Debris Rack		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
50003	Pavement Marking		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
50108	Sign Panel	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
50110	Sign Post	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 1,006.00
62101	Timber Fence	425	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 73,525.00
70008	Level Spreader	26	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 5,408.00
70009	Repair Existing RVRA Roads		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
70010	Relocate RVRA Access Gate		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
70011	Pavement Replacement		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID ADDITIVE #1				\$ 324,105.00		\$ 421,634.00		\$ 425,760.00
	AS READ BID AMOUNT				\$324,105.00		\$398,004.00		\$425,760.00

UPC 110155 BID ADDITIVE #2

				ALLEGHANY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		F&B CONTRACTORS, LTD.		E. C. PACE COMPANY, INC.	
ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 42,544.00	\$ 42,544.00
101	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,103.00	\$ 15,103.00
110	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,227.05	\$ 51,227.05	\$ 25,607.00	\$ 25,607.00
126	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 102,227.05	\$ 102,227.05	\$ 178,667.00	\$ 178,667.00
355	GEOTEXTILE		SY		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1120	12" PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1150	15" PIPE	54	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 6,777.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 16,146.00
1150	15" CONC. PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1180	18" PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1240	24" PIPE		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1242	24" CONC. PIPE WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1302	30" CONC. PIPE WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1360	36" Pipe		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
1362	36" Conc. Pipe with Watertight Joints		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6121	12" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6151	15" End Section ES-1 or 2	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 1,894.00	\$ 7,576.00
6181	18" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6241	24" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6301	30" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6361	36" End Section ES-1 or 2		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7508	Storm Sewer Inlet DI-7		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10128	Aggregate Base Material No. 21A or 21B	690	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 35,190.00
13108	Detectable Warning Surface, CG-12		SF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13541	Nonstandard Retaining Wall (Segmental Block)		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16335	Asphalt Concrete TY, SM-9.5A	135	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 44,145.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 48,600.00
22643	Fence		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24265	Maintenance of Traffic		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26119	Erosion Control Stone	8	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
27100	Erosion Control Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 6,545.00
27101	Erosion Control Permanent Seeding	1500	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 915.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,140.00
27102	Erosion Control Mulch Cover	5500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,025.00
27321	EC-2 Erosion Control Matting	2600	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 12,714.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,800.00
27325	EC-3A Erosion Control Matting		SY		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27406	Culvert Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 2,508.00
27410	Check Dam	18	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 8,460.00
27411	Construction Entrance		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27451	Inlet Protection		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27505	Silt Fence	1070	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 5,210.90	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,330.00
27560	SWM Riser Pipe 36"		VLF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27561	SWM Riser Track Rack 36"		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27564	SWM Riser Pipe 48"		VLF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27565	SWM Riser Track Rack 48"		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27567	SWM Debris Rack		EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
50003	Pavement Marking		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
50108	Sign Panel	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00
50110	Sign Post	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 503.00	\$ 1,509.00
62101	Timber Fence	805	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 101,430.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 139,265.00
70008	Level Spreader		LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
70009	Repair Existing RVRA Roads		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
70010	Relocate RVRA Access Gate		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
70011	Pavement Replacement		LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID ADDITIVE #2				\$ 406,630.00		\$ 398,004.00		\$ 574,695.00
	AS READ BID AMOUNT				\$406,630.00		\$398,004.00		\$574,695.00

UPC 113356

				ALLEGHANY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		F&B CONTRACTORS, LTD.		E. C. PACE COMPANY, INC.	
ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 39,566.00	\$ 39,566.00
101	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,969.50	\$ 40,969.50
110	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 96,147.25	\$ 96,147.25	\$ 187,064.00	\$ 187,064.00
126	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 152,897.25	\$ 152,897.25	\$ 251,912.00	\$ 251,912.00
561	15" Endwall	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 10,198.00
562	24" Endwall	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 6,317.00	\$ 6,317.00
563	36" Endwall	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 8,143.00	\$ 8,143.00
1150	15" Pipe	46	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,440.00
1240	24" PIPE	16	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 3,632.00
1360	36" Pipe	23	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 5,911.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00
10128	Aggregate Base Material No. 21A or 21B	752	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 25,568.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 38,352.00
13470	Median Barrier MB-9A	24	SF	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 14,088.00
13477	Median Barrier MB-12C	216		\$ 485.00	\$ 104,760.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 74,304.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 55,944.00
13541	Nonstandard Retaining Wall (Segmental Block)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 38,450.00	\$ 38,450.00
16335	Asphalt Concrete TY, SM-9.5A	179	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 62,650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 58,175.00
24265	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 58,504.00	\$ 58,504.00
26118	Erosion Control Stone	375	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,000.00
27100	Erosion Control Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 6,575.00
27101	Erosion Control Permanent Seeding	2100	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,680.00
27102	Erosion Control Mulch Cover	6500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,900.00
27321	EC-2 Erosion Control Matting	2350	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 11,491.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,800.00
27406	Culvert Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00
27410	Check Dam	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 2,365.00
27411	Construction Entrance	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 4,616.00	\$ 1,327.00	\$ 5,308.00
27451	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 1,352.00
27462	Slope Interruptor, EC-15	375		\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00
27505	Silt Fence	800	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 3,896.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00
50003	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 3,717.00
50108	Sign Panel	17	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 6,842.50	\$ 361.00	\$ 6,137.00
50110	Sign Post	9	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 8,797.50	\$ 506.00	\$ 4,554.00
62101	Timber Fence	580	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 73,080.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 100,340.00
70008	Level Spreader	26	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 4,784.00
70012	Mill & Overlay Existing Pavement in Tunnel	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 38,297.00	\$ 38,297.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 718,880.00		\$ 799,208.00		\$ 1,066,485.50
	AS READ BID AMOUNT				\$718,880.00		\$796,008.00		\$1,066,485.50